



**Surat  
Municipal  
Corporation**

**ADDENDUM & CORRIGENDUM-5**

**REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL**

**FOR**

**SELECTION OF IMPLEMENTATION AGENCY FOR  
INTEGRATED COMMAND AND CONTROL CENTER  
(ICCC) IN SURAT CITY**

**RFP No.: SSCDL-ICCC-RFP-01-2019**

**Last date for Price Bid Submission: 27.05.2019**



Invited by

Surat Smart City Development Limited

115, Smart City Cell, Surat Municipal Corporation,

Muglisara, Main Road, Surat - 395003, Gujarat.

**Surat Smart City Development Limited**

**ADDENDUM AND CORRIGENDUM-5**

**RFP Notification No.: SSCDL-ICCC-RFP-01-2019**

---

The Bidder are requested to take note of the following changes made in the RFP documents, which are to be taken in to account while submitting the RFP. They shall be presumed to have done so and submitted the RFP accordingly.

- This Addendum and Corrigendum shall be the part of the RFP documents.
- All items specified in this Addendum and Corrigendum supersede relevant items to that effect as provided in the original RFP documents. All other specifications, terms and conditions of the original RFP document shall remain unchanged.
- Bidder shall read and consider following points, which shall be a part of the RFP documents.
- All the changes mentioned in this document should be read across the RFP, Addendum & Corrigendum, wherever applicable.

• **The queries raised and given by bidders, but the clarifications are not made in this Addendum and Corrigendum shall be considered to remain unchanged as per the terms and conditions mentioned in the original RFP documents.**

**Changes with respect to RFP Schedule**

Please note that with respect to tendering schedules, the following changes have been effected. Bidders are requested to take note of the same and adhere to the dates specified hereunder with regards to Price Bid Submission and Technical Bid Submission:

<b>Particular</b>	<b>Current Dates</b>	<b>Proposed Dates</b>
<b>Online Price Bid Submission Date</b>	17.05.2019 up to 18:00 hrs.	<b>27.05.2019</b> up to 18:00 hrs.
<b>Technical Bid Submission (in Hard Copy)</b> Filled-in Technical Bid along with Bid Fee, EMD and other documents	In sealed envelope strictly by RPAD/Postal Speed Post On or before 22.05.2019 up to 18:00 hrs. To the Chief Accounts, Surat Municipal Corporation, Muglisara, Surat – 395003, Gujarat by RPAD or Speed Post Only.	In sealed envelope strictly by RPAD/Postal Speed Post On or before <b>31.05.2019</b> up to 18:00 hrs. To the Chief Accounts, Surat Municipal Corporation, Muglisara, Surat – 395003, Gujarat by RPAD or Speed Post Only.

**ADDENDUM & CORRIGENDUM-5: RFP for Selection of Implementing Agency for Integrated Command Control Centre (ICCC) in Surat [RFP No.: SSCDL-ICCC-RFP-01-2019]**



**Other Changes**

#	Section	Page No.	Tender Reference	Existing Clause	Amended/New Clause
1.	11.3	16	Annexure I	TQ_2: Format for Specifying the Make & Model	Please refer to <b>Annexure I</b> for revised TQ_2 Format
2.	12.3	21	Annexure I	Commercial Bid Format	Please refer to <b>Annexure II</b> for revised Price Bid Format

## ANNEXURE-I

### **11.3. Revised TQ\_2: Format for Specifying the Make & Model**

The bidder needs to mention and submit relevant information as per the below mentioned table as part of their Technical Proposal.

#	Description	Unit of Measurement	Quantity	Warranty in Years	Proposed Make	Proposed Model/Version	Bidder's Compliance as per Annexure II / III / IV on Letter Head and Datasheets submission	OEM's Compliance as per Annexure II / III / IV on OEM's Letter Head	OEM's Compliance as per TQ_1
<b>IT Hardware Components for ICCC</b>									
1.	Desktop PC	Number	75	3	Specify	Specify	Yes	Yes	Yes
2.	Workstations for ICCC Operators	Number	100	3	Specify	Specify	Yes	Yes	Yes
3.	49" Curved Monitor for ICCC Operators	Number	100	3	Specify	Specify	Yes	Yes	Yes
4.	Monochrome Printer	Number	20	3	Specify	Specify	Yes	Yes	Yes
5.	Multi Function Printer - 1	Number	5	3	Specify	Specify	Yes	Yes	Yes
6.	Multi Function Printer -2 (Heavy Duty)	Number	2	3	Specify	Specify	Yes	Yes	Yes
7.	Colour Laser Printer	Number	1	3	Specify	Specify	Yes	Yes	Yes
8.	Indoor Wifi Access Points	Number	30	5	Specify	Specify	Yes	Yes	Yes
9.	Projector-1 (6000 lumens)	Number	2	3	Specify	Specify	Yes	Yes	Yes
10.	Projector-2 (3000 lumens)	Number	1	3	Specify	Specify	Yes	Yes	Yes
11.	Projector Screen 1 (200 Inch)	Number	2	3	Specify	Specify	Yes	Yes	Yes
12.	Projector Screen 2 (100 Inch)	Number	1	3	Specify	Specify	Yes	Yes	Yes
13.	55" LED Display Screen	Number	15	3	Specify	Specify	Yes	Yes	Yes
14.	Video Conference System	Number	1	3	Specify	Specify	Yes	Yes	Yes

**ADDENDUM & CORRIGENDUM-5: RFP for Selection of Implementing Agency for Integrated Command Control Centre (ICCC) in Surat**  
**[RFP No.: SSCDL-ICCC-RFP-01-2019]**



#	Description	Unit of Measurement	Quantity	Warranty in Years	Proposed Make	Proposed Model/Version	Bidder's Compliance as per Annexure II / III / IV on Letter Head and Datasheets submission	OEM's Compliance as per Annexure II / III / IV on OEM's Letter Head	OEM's Compliance as per TQ_1
15.	Video Wall Cubes- 70/72" DLP (2 video walls of 14 X 4 matrix)	Number	112	5	Specify	Specify	Yes	Yes	Yes
16.	Network based Video Wall Controller (for 60 inputs and 60 outputs)	Number	2	5	Specify	Specify	Yes	Yes	Yes
17.	Video Wall Monitoring Software	Number	1	5	Specify	Specify	Yes	Yes	Yes
18.	8 ports PoE+ Switch	Number	5	5	Specify	Specify	Yes	Yes	Yes
19.	24 Port web managed PoE+ switch	Number	10	5	Specify	Specify	Yes	Yes	Yes
20.	24 Port web managed switch	Number	10	5	Specify	Specify	Yes	Yes	Yes
21.	48 Port web managed Switch	Number	10	5	Specify	Specify	Yes	Yes	Yes
22.	10 G SFP+ LR transceiver module	Number	60	5	Specify	Specify	Yes	Yes	Yes
<b>IT Hardware Components for Data Center</b>									
23.	DC Core Switch	Number	2	5	Specify	Specify	Yes	Yes	Yes
24.	10G DAC (10M Length) for DC Core Switch	Number	12	5	Specify	Specify	Yes	Yes	Yes
25.	10G SFP+ SR/LR Transceiver Module for DC Core Switch	Number	36	5	Specify	Specify	Yes	Yes	Yes
26.	40G QSFP+ LR4/SR4 Transceiver Module for DC Core Switch	Number	22	5	Specify	Specify	Yes	Yes	Yes
27.	DC Aggregation/TOR Switch Type 1	Number	8	5	Specify	Specify	Yes	Yes	Yes
28.	40G QSFP+ LR4/SR4 Transceiver Module for DC Aggregation/TOR Switch Type 1	Number	18	5	Specify	Specify	Yes	Yes	Yes
29.	DC Aggregation/TOR Switch Type 2	Number	2	5	Specify	Specify	Yes	Yes	Yes
30.	10G SFP+ SR/LR Transceiver Module for DC Aggregation/TOR Switch Type 2	Number	60	5	Specify	Specify	Yes	Yes	Yes

**ADDENDUM & CORRIGENDUM-5: RFP for Selection of Implementing Agency for Integrated Command Control Centre (ICCC) in Surat**  
**[RFP No.: SSCDL-ICCC-RFP-01-2019]**



#	Description	Unit of Measurement	Quantity	Warranty in Years	Proposed Make	Proposed Model/Version	Bidder's Compliance as per Annexure II / III / IV on Letter Head and Datasheets submission	OEM's Compliance as per Annexure II / III / IV on OEM's Letter Head	OEM's Compliance as per TQ_1
31.	40G QSFP+ LR4/SR4 Transceiver Module for DC Aggregation/TOR Switch Type 2	Number	4	5	Specify	Specify	Yes	Yes	Yes
32.	DC Application & Delivery Controller with Global Server Load Balancing	Number	2	5	Specify	Specify	Yes	Yes	Yes
33.	Wireless LAN controller (Hardware/Software with server) with necessary licenses	Number	1	5	Specify	Specify	Yes	Yes	Yes
34.	Rack Servers for SMC Own Requirement	Number	9	5	Specify	Specify	Yes	Yes	Yes
35.	Storage with 2 no. of SAN Switches & Complete mounting accessories	Number	1	5	Specify	Specify	Yes	Yes	Yes
36.	Blade/Rack Servers for SI's Solution under RFP	Number	To be specified by bidder as per sizing	5	Specify	Specify	Yes	Yes	Yes
37.	Blade Chassis for Blade Server for above mentioned Blade Servers	Number	To be specified by bidder as per sizing	5	Specify	Specify	Yes	Yes	Yes
<b>Software Components for Data Center</b>									
38.	ICCC Software with perpetual license with unlimited sensors	Number	1	3	Specify	Specify	Yes	Yes	Yes
39.	ICCC Software integration & implementation Cost per Use Case	Use Case	50	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
40.	Call Center Management Solution Software	Number	1	3	Specify	Specify	Yes	Yes	Yes
41.	Call Center Management Solution User License	Number	50	NA	Specify	Specify	Yes	Yes	Yes

Sign  
Stamp

**ADDENDUM & CORRIGENDUM-5: RFP for Selection of Implementing Agency for Integrated Command Control Centre (ICCC) in Surat**  
**[RFP No.: SSCDL-ICCC-RFP-01-2019]**



#	Description	Unit of Measurement	Quantity	Warranty in Years	Proposed Make	Proposed Model/Version	Bidder's Compliance as per Annexure II / III / IV on Letter Head and Datasheets submission	OEM's Compliance as per Annexure II / III / IV on OEM's Letter Head	OEM's Compliance as per TQ_1
42.	Enterprise Security & Antivirus Software License for all Servers	Number	To be specified by bidder as per requirement	3	Specify	Specify	Yes	Yes	Yes
43.	Server OS Licenses (for physical Servers)	Number	To be specified by bidder as per requirement	NA	Specify	Specify	NA	NA	NA
44.	Server OS Licenses (for VMs)	Number	To be specified by bidder as per requirement	NA	Specify	Specify	NA	NA	NA
45.	Database Licenses	Number	To be specified by bidder as per requirement	NA	Specify	Specify	NA	NA	NA
46.	Virtualisation Management Software	Number	To be specified by bidder as per requirement	3 yr. OEM support	Specify	Specify	NA	NA	NA
47.	Virtualisation Host Licenses	Number	To be specified by bidder as per requirement	3 yr. OEM support	Specify	Specify	NA	NA	NA
48.	MS Office Business 2019 (standard	Number	100	NA	Specify	Specify	NA	NA	NA

**ADDENDUM & CORRIGENDUM-5: RFP for Selection of Implementing Agency for Integrated Command Control Centre (ICCC) in Surat**  
**[RFP No.: SSCDL-ICCC-RFP-01-2019]**



#	Description	Unit of Measurement	Quantity	Warranty in Years	Proposed Make	Proposed Model/Version	Bidder's Compliance as per Annexure II / III / IV on Letter Head and Datasheets submission	OEM's Compliance as per Annexure II / III / IV on OEM's Letter Head	OEM's Compliance as per TQ_1
	one-time purchase) License								
<b>Civil and Non IT for Data Center and ICCC</b>									
49.	42U Rack	Number	15	3	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
50.	IP KVM Switch	Number	1	3	Yes	Yes	Yes	NA	Yes
51.	Access Control System	Number	1	3	Yes	Yes	Yes	NA	Yes
52.	Fire Detection and Alarm System	Number	1	3	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
53.	Water Leak Detection System	Number	To be specified by bidder as per requirement	3	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
54.	Rodent Repellent System	Number	To be specified by bidder as per requirement	3	Yes	Yes	Yes	NA	Yes
55.	Fire Suppression System	Number	1	3	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
56.	Aspirating Smoke Detector System	Number	1	3	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
57.	PAC System of 10 tonnes each	Number	4	5	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
58.	Data Center Management System	Number	1	3	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes



**ADDENDUM & CORRIGENDUM-5: RFP for Selection of Implementing Agency for Integrated Command Control Centre (ICCC) in Surat**  
**[RFP No.: SSCDL-ICCC-RFP-01-2019]**



#	Description	Unit of Measurement	Quantity	Warranty in Years	Proposed Make	Proposed Model/Version	Bidder's Compliance as per Annexure II / III / IV on Letter Head and Datasheets submission	OEM's Compliance as per Annexure II / III / IV on OEM's Letter Head	OEM's Compliance as per TQ_1
59.	Civil Work for DC (Raised Floor, False Ceiling, Ducting, Access Doors, Painting, Partitioning etc )	sq ft	1419	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

## ANNEXURE-II

### 12.3. Revised Commercial Bid Format

#### A1. CAPITAL EXPENDITURE (CAPEX)

A1. CAPITAL EXPENDITURE (CAPEX)									
#	Description	Unit of Measurement	Quantity (A)	Unit Rate (w/o GST) (INR) (B)	Total w/o GST C=A*B (INR)	Applicable GST (G)%	Total GST D =C*G% (INR)	Total With GST E=C+D (INR)	
<b>SITC of IT Hardware Components for ICCC</b>									
1.	Desktop PC	Number	75						
2.	Workstations for ICCC Operators	Number	100						
3.	49" Curved Monitor for ICCC Operators	Number	100						
4.	Monochrome Printer	Number	20						
5.	Multi Function Printer - 1	Number	5						
6.	Multi Function Printer -2 (Heavy Duty)	Number	2						
7.	Colour Laser Printer	Number	1						
8.	Indoor Wifi Access Points	Number	30						
9.	Projector-1 (6000 lumens)	Number	2						

**ADDENDUM & CORRIGENDUM-5: RFP for Selection of Implementing Agency for Integrated Command Control Centre (ICCC) in Surat**  
**[RFP No.: SSCDL-ICCC-RFP-01-2019]**



**A1. CAPITAL EXPENDITURE (CAPEX)**

#	Description	Unit of Measurement	Quantity (A)	Unit Rate (w/o GST) (INR) (B)	Total w/o GST C=A*B (INR)	Applicable GST (G)%	Total GST D =C*G% (INR)	Total With GST E=C+D (INR)
10.	Projector-2 (3000 lumens)	Number	1					
11.	Projector Screen 1 (200 Inch)	Number	2					
12.	Projector Screen 2 (100 Inch)	Number	1					
13.	55" LED Display Screen	Number	15					
14.	Video Conference System	Number	1					
15.	Video Wall Cubes- 70/72" DLP (2 video walls of 14 X 4 matrix)	Number	112					
16.	Network based Video Wall Controller (for 60 inputs and 60 outputs)	Number	2					
17.	Video Wall Monitoring Software	Number	1					
18.	8 ports PoE+ Switch	Number	5					
19.	24 Port web managed PoE+ switch	Number	10					
20.	24 Port web managed switch	Number	10					
21.	48 Port web managed Switch	Number	10					
22.	10 G SFP+ LR tranceiver module	Number	60					
<b>SITC of IT Hardware Components for Data Center</b>								
23.	DC Core Switch	Number	2					
24.	10G DAC (10M Length) for DC Core Switch	Number	12					
25.	10G SFP+ SR/LR Transceiver Module for DC Core Switch	Number	36					
26.	40G QSFP+ LR4/SR4 Transceiver Module for DC Core Switch	Number	22					
27.	DC Aggregation/TOR Switch Type 1	Number	8					
28.	40G QSFP+ LR4/SR4 Transceiver Module for DC Aggregation/TOR Switch Type 1	Number	18					
29.	DC Aggregation/TOR Switch Type 2	Number	2					
30.	10G SFP+ SR/LR Transceiver Module for DC Aggregation/TOR Switch Type 2	Number	60					
31.	40G QSFP+ LR4/SR4 Transceiver Module for DC Aggregation/TOR Switch Type 2	Number	4					

**ADDENDUM & CORRIGENDUM-5: RFP for Selection of Implementing Agency for Integrated Command Control Centre (ICCC) in Surat**  
**[RFP No.: SSCDL-ICCC-RFP-01-2019]**



**A1. CAPITAL EXPENDITURE (CAPEX)**

#	Description	Unit of Measurement	Quantity (A)	Unit Rate (w/o GST) (INR) (B)	Total w/o GST C=A*B (INR)	Applicable GST (G)%	Total GST D =C*G% (INR)	Total With GST E=C+D (INR)
32.	DC Application & Delivery Controller with Global Server Load Balancing	Number	2					
33.	Wireless LAN controller (Hardware/Software with server) with necessary licenses	Number	1					
34.	Rack Servers for SMC Own Requirement	Number	9					
35.	Storage with 2 no. of SAN Switches & Complete mounting accessories	Number	1					
<b>SITC of Software Components for Data Center</b>								
36.	ICCC Software with perpetual license with unlimited sensors	Number	1					
37.	ICCC Software integration & implementation Cost per Use Case	Use Case	50					
38.	Call Center Management Solution Software	Number	1					
39.	Call Center Management Solution User Licenses	Number	50					
40.	MS Office Business 2019 (standard one-time purchase) License	Number	100					
<b>Civil and Non IT for Data Center and ICCC</b>								
41.	42U Rack	Number	15					
42.	IP KVM Switch	Number	1					
43.	Access Control System	Number	1					
44.	Fire Detection and Alarm System	Number	1					
45.	Fire Suppression System	Number	1					
46.	Data Center Management System	Number	1					
47.	Civil Work for DC (Raised Floor, False Ceiling, Ducting, Access Doors, Painting, Partitioning etc )	sq ft	1419					
48.	PAC system of 10 tonnes each	Number	4					
49.	Aspirating Smoke Detector System	Number	1					
<b>Total (INR)- Without GST</b>								
<b>Total (INR)- With GST</b>								

**ADDENDUM & CORRIGENDUM-5: RFP for Selection of Implementing Agency for Integrated Command Control Centre (ICCC) in Surat**  
**[RFP No.: SSCDL-ICCC-RFP-01-2019]**



**A1. CAPITAL EXPENDITURE (CAPEX)**

#	Description	Unit of Measurement	Quantity (A)	Unit Rate (w/o GST) (INR) (B)	Total w/o GST C=A*B (INR)	Applicable GST (G)%	Total GST D =C*G% (INR)	Total With GST E=C+D (INR)
<b>Total (INR)- Without GST in Words</b>								

**A2. CAPITAL EXPENDITURE (CAPEX) - Bidder to specify the quantity**

**A2. CAPITAL EXPENDITURE (CAPEX) - Bidder to specify the quantity**

#	Description	Unit of Measurement	Quantity (A)	Unit Rate (w/o GST) (INR) (B)	Total w/o GST C=A*B (INR)	Applicable GST (G)%	Total GST D =C*G% (INR)	Total With GST E=C+D (INR)
<b>SITC of IT Hardware Components for Data Center</b>								
1.	Blade/Rack Servers for SI's Solution under RFP	Number	To be specified by bidder as per sizing					
2.	Blade Chassis for Blade Server for above mentioned Blade Servers	Number	To be specified by bidder as per sizing					
<b>SITC of Software Components for Data Center</b>								
3.	Enterprise Security & Antivirus Software License for all Servers	Number	To be specified by bidder as per requirement					
4.	Server OS Licenses (for physical Servers)	Number	To be specified by bidder as per requirement					
5.	Server OS Licenses (for VMs)	Number	To be specified by bidder as per requirement					

**ADDENDUM & CORRIGENDUM-5: RFP for Selection of Implementing Agency for Integrated Command Control Centre (ICCC) in Surat**  
**[RFP No.: SSCDL-ICCC-RFP-01-2019]**



<b>A2. CAPITAL EXPENDITURE (CAPEX) - Bidder to specify the quantity</b>								
<b>#</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Unit of Measurement</b>	<b>Quantity (A)</b>	<b>Unit Rate (w/o GST) (INR) (B)</b>	<b>Total w/o GST C=A*B (INR)</b>	<b>Applicable GST (G)%</b>	<b>Total GST D =C*G% (INR)</b>	<b>Total With GST E=C+D (INR)</b>
6.	Database Licenses	Number	To be specified by bidder as per requirement					
7.	Virtualisation Management Software	Number	To be specified by bidder as per requirement					
8.	Virtualisation Host Licenses	Number	To be specified by bidder as per requirement					
<b>Civil and Non IT for Data Center and ICCC</b>								
9.	Water Leak Detection System	Number	To be specified by bidder as per requirement					
10.	Rodent Repellent System	Number	To be specified by bidder as per requirement					
<b>Total (INR)- Without GST</b>								
<b>Total (INR)- With GST</b>								
<b>Total (INR)- Without GST in Words</b>								

**ADDENDUM & CORRIGENDUM-5: RFP for Selection of Implementing Agency for Integrated Command Control Centre (ICCC) in Surat**  
**[RFP No.: SSCDL-ICCC-RFP-01-2019]**



**SUMMARY OF CAPEX COST**

<b>Total (INR)- Without GST (A=A1+A2)</b>	
<b>Total (INR)- With GST(A=A1+A2)</b>	
<b>Total (INR)- Without GST in Words</b>	

**B1. OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENDITURE (OPEX)**

**B1. OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENDITURE (OPEX)**

#	Description	Quantity (A)	Unit Rate / Year (w/o GST) (INR) (B)	Total w/o GST for 4th & 5th Year $C=A*B*2$ (INR)	Applicable GST (G)%	Total GST $D=C*G\%$ (INR)	Total With GST for 4th & 5th Year $E=C+D$ (INR)
<b>IT hardware for ICCC</b>							
1.	Desktop PC	75					
2.	Workstations for ICCC Operators	100					
3.	49" Curved Monitor for ICCC Operators	100					
4.	Monochrome Printer	20					
5.	Multi Function Printer - 1	5					
6.	Multi Function Printer -2 (Heavy Duty)	2					
7.	Colour Laser Printer	1					
8.	Projector-1 (6000 lumens)	2					
9.	Projector-2 (3000 lumens)	1					
10.	Projector Screen 1 (200 Inch)	2					
11.	Projector Screen 2 (100 Inch)	1					
12.	55" LED Display Screen	15					
13.	Video Conference System	1					
<b>Civil and Non IT for Data Center and ICCC</b>							
14.	Access Control System	1					

**ADDENDUM & CORRIGENDUM-5: RFP for Selection of Implementing Agency for Integrated Command Control Centre (ICCC) in Surat**  
**[RFP No.: SSCDL-ICCC-RFP-01-2019]**



**B1. OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENDITURE (OPEX)**

#	Description	Quantity (A)	Unit Rate / Year (w/o GST) (INR) (B)	Total w/o GST for 4th & 5th Year C=A*B*2 (INR)	Applicable GST (G)%	Total GST D=C*G% (INR)	Total With GST for 4th & 5th Year E=C+D (INR)
15.	Fire Alarm & Smoke Detector System/VESDA	1					
16.	Fire Suppression System	1					
17.	Data Center Management System	1					
18.	Aspirating Smoke Detector System	1					
<b>ATS Charges (OEM)</b>							
19.	ICCC Software Application	1					
20.	Call Center Management Solution	1					
<b>Total (INR)- Without GST</b>							
<b>Total (INR)- With GST</b>							
<b>Total (INR)- Without GST in Words</b>							

**B2. OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENDITURE (OPEX)- Bidder to specify the quantity**

**B2. OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENDITURE (OPEX)- Bidder to specify the quantity**

#	Description	Quantity (A)	Unit Rate / Year (w/o GST) (INR) (B)	Total w/o GST for 4th & 5th Year C=A*B*2 (INR)	Applicable GST (G)%	Total GST D=C*G% (INR)	Total With GST for 4th & 5th Year E=C+D (INR)
<b>Civil and Non IT for Data Center and ICCC</b>							
1.	Water Leak Detection System	To be specified by bidder as per requirement					
2.	Rodent Repellent System	To be specified by bidder as per requirement					
<b>SITC of Software Components for Data Center</b>							

**ADDENDUM & CORRIGENDUM-5: RFP for Selection of Implementing Agency for Integrated Command Control Centre (ICCC) in Surat**  
**[RFP No.: SSCDL-ICCC-RFP-01-2019]**



<b>B2. OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENDITURE (OPEX)- Bidder to specify the quantity</b>							
#	Description	Quantity (A)	Unit Rate / Year (w/o GST) (INR) (B)	Total w/o GST for 4th & 5th Year $C=A*B*2$ (INR)	Applicable GST (G)%	Total GST $D=C*G\%$ (INR)	Total With GST for 4th & 5th Year $E=C+D$ (INR)
3.	Enterprise Security & Antivirus Software License for all Servers	To be specified by bidder as per requirement					
4.	Virtualisation Management Software Support	To be specified by bidder as per requirement					
5.	Virtualisation Host Licenses Support	To be specified by bidder as per requirement					
<b>Total (INR)- Without GST</b>							
<b>Total (INR)- With GST</b>							
<b>Total (INR)- Without GST in Words</b>							

**Note: The Quantities (Column A) of above components should be same as mentioned in Table A2. Capital Expenditure (CAPEX).**

**B3. SI's Support Cost**

<b>B2. SI's Support Cost</b>						
#	Description	Unit Rate / Year (w/o GST) (INR) (A)	Total w/o GST for 5 Years $B=A*5$ (INR)	Applicable GST (G)%	Total GST $C=B*G\%$ (INR)	Total With GST for 5 Years $D=B+C$ (INR)
1	SI's Support cost including onsite manpower deployment					
<b>Total (INR)- Without GST</b>						
<b>Total (INR)- With GST</b>						
<b>Total (INR)- Without GST in Words</b>						



**ADDENDUM & CORRIGENDUM-5: RFP for Selection of Implementing Agency for Integrated Command Control Centre (ICCC) in Surat**  
**[RFP No.: SSCDL-ICCC-RFP-01-2019]**



**SUMMARY OF OPEX COST**

<b>Total (INR)- Without GST (B=B1+B2+B3)</b>	
<b>Total (INR)- With GST(B=B1+B2+B3)</b>	
<b>Total (INR)- Without GST in Words</b>	

**C. PROJECT SUMMARY**

<b>C. Project Summary</b>			
<b>#</b>	<b>Commercial Bid Summary</b>	<b>Total Price (INR) w/o Tax</b>	<b>Total Price (INR) with Tax</b>
1	CAPEX (A1+A2)		
2	OPEX (B1+B2+B3)		
	<b>Total Project Cost (INR)</b>		
	<b>Total Project Cost In words</b>		